
2023-2024 Oakland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-12   Conf: 15-5   Home: 10-3   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Townsend, Trey 36-36 1309 36.4 220-484 .455 12-32 .375 169-217 .779 77 214 291 8.1 47 0 111 91 12 48 621 17.3
03 Gohlke, Jack 36-15 1135 31.5 141-372 .379 137-364 .376 51-65 .785 12 136 148 4.1 42 0 38 21 3 24 470 13.1
11 Lampman, Blake 28-26 968 34.6 112-296 .378 86-237 .363 43-47 .915 19 70 89 3.2 50 0 83 46 19 32 353 12.6
02 Conway, Chris 35-35 944 27.0 143-264 .542 3-14 .214 60-79 .759 46 97 143 4.1 83 4 45 30 23 18 349 10.0
10 Cole, DQ 36-21 822 22.8 117-248 .472 47-130 .362 31-49 .633 39 111 150 4.2 75 3 77 52 9 31 312 8.7
00 Watts, Rocket 33-13 566 17.2 90-220 .409 17-68 .250 56-67 .836 11 44 55 1.7 39 0 54 46 1 21 253 7.7
07 Jones, Isaiah 33-29 629 19.1 59-103 .573 4-17 .235 41-55 .745 59 81 140 4.2 73 1 50 34 6 28 163 4.9
12 Naivalurua, Tuburu 35-1 437 12.5 47-93 .505 1-1 1.000 21-42 .500 58 59 117 3.3 61 1 9 14 23 15 116 3.3
21 Hunter, Tone 30-0 290 9.7 16-40 .400 3-12 .250 20-30 .667 6 30 36 1.2 42 1 47 29 1 18 55 1.8
01 Rogers, Michael 8-0 25 3.1 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 4 0 0 12 1.5
13 Price, Osei 30-4 146 4.9 14-30 .467 8-19 .421 3-6 .500 6 14 20 0.7 20 0 6 9 1 2 39 1.3
25 Craggs, Cooper 3-0 10 3.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.7
15 Polk, Aundre 10-0 39 3.9 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.7 11 1 0 4 2 0 6 0.6
05 Solomon, Evan 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7325 203.5 966-2166 .446 318-895 .355 501-667 .751 383 909 1292 35.9 544 11 522 396 100 237 2751 76.42
Opponents 36 7325 203.5 951-2175 .437 301-889 .339 431-586 .735 371 877 1248 34.7 593 13 595 403 108 215 2634 73.17

Team Statistics Oak OPP
SCORING 2751 2634
    Points Per Game 76.4 73.2
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 966-2166 951-2175
    Field Goal Pct .446 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 318-895 301-889
    3PT FG Pct .355 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 501-667 431-586
    FT Pct .751 .735
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.0
REBOUNDS 1292 1248
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 522 595
    Assists Per Game 14.5 16.5
TURNOVERS 396 403
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 11.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.5
STEALS 237 215
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.0
BLOCKS 100 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 37,154 88,190
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,858 16-5,512
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Oakland 1255 1445 8 15 2751
Opponents 1166 1410 8 11 2634

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Ohio St. L 73-79 9,244
11/10/23 at Illinois L 53-64 15,544
11/14/23 BOWLING GREEN W 81-62 2,384
11/19/23 vs Drake L 77-85 0
11/20/23 vs LMU (CA) W 74-69 0
11/21/23 vs Marshall W 78-71 0
11/27/23 at Xavier W 78-76 10,199

* 11/29/23 at Detroit Mercy W 65-50 1,211
* 12/02/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 77-98 2,439

12/06/23 TOLEDO L 68-69 2,893
12/08/23 at Eastern Mich. W 77-63 1,796
12/18/23 at Michigan St. L 62-79 14,797
12/20/23 at Dayton L 67-91 13,407

* 12/28/23 at Cleveland St. L 67-75 1,397
* 12/31/23 at Youngstown St. W 88-81 2,456
* 01/04/24 MILWAUKEE W 100-95 2,248
* 01/06/24 GREEN BAY W 79-73 3,143
* 01/10/24 NORTHERN KY. W (OT) 70-65 2,683
* 01/13/24 at IUPUI W 88-66 809
* 01/17/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 70-67 2,471
* 01/25/24 at Green Bay L 59-69 3,513
* 01/27/24 at Milwaukee W (2 OT) 91-87 2,729
* 02/01/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 87-72 2,752
* 02/03/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 83-71 2,931
* 02/08/24 at Northern Ky. L (OT) 89-99 2,702
* 02/10/24 at Wright St. W 74-60 5,860
* 02/14/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 71-63 1,604
* 02/17/24 IUPUI W 107-59 2,941
* 02/22/24 at Robert Morris W 63-43 922
* 02/25/24 WRIGHT ST. L 75-96 3,007
* 03/02/24 DETROIT MERCY W 75-70 3,541

03/07/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 75-65 3,721
03/11/24 vs Cleveland St. W 74-71 0
03/12/24 vs Milwaukee W 83-76 0
03/21/24 vs Kentucky W 80-76 0
03/23/24 vs NC State L (OT) 73-79 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Oakland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Townsend, Trey 20-20 724 36.2 112-241 .465 4-15 .267 96-119 .807 40 116 156 7.8 23 0 58 47 7 24 324 16.2
11 Lampman, Blake 17-17 614 36.1 84-198 .424 64-161 .398 33-34 .971 10 42 52 3.1 33 0 60 38 7 18 265 15.6
03 Gohlke, Jack 20-4 561 28.1 70-176 .398 68-172 .395 32-42 .762 5 67 72 3.6 17 0 23 9 1 12 240 12.0
02 Conway, Chris 19-19 508 26.7 80-149 .537 1-5 .200 40-51 .784 26 51 77 4.1 37 1 27 19 11 10 201 10.6
10 Cole, DQ 20-16 455 22.8 72-151 .477 26-77 .338 22-35 .629 25 70 95 4.8 40 2 46 28 4 14 192 9.6
00 Watts, Rocket 19-3 285 15.0 42-114 .368 8-31 .258 30-34 .882 7 23 30 1.6 19 0 27 26 1 9 122 6.4
07 Jones, Isaiah 20-19 369 18.5 33-61 .541 0-8 .000 35-45 .778 36 46 82 4.1 41 0 29 23 4 18 101 5.1
12 Naivalurua, Tuburu 20-1 276 13.8 31-58 .534 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 38 36 74 3.7 38 1 7 9 16 10 74 3.7
13 Price, Osei 16-1 94 5.9 10-21 .476 6-15 .400 2-4 .500 3 10 13 0.8 13 0 4 5 1 0 28 1.8
01 Rogers, Michael 6-0 22 3.7 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 4 0 0 10 1.7
21 Hunter, Tone 17-0 173 10.2 6-21 .286 1-6 .167 8-12 .667 4 22 26 1.5 19 0 33 20 0 12 21 1.2
25 Craggs, Cooper 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Polk, Aundre 2-0 12 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
05 Solomon, Evan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4100 205.0 544-1197 .454 178-490 .363 312-404 .772 220 518 738 36.9 283 4 315 236 52 127 1578 78.90
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 536-1226 .437 174-494 .352 213-296 .720 207 463 670 33.5 341 6 324 233 55 139 1459 72.95

Team Statistics Oak OPP
SCORING 1578 1459
    Points Per Game 78.9 73.0
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1197 536-1226
    Field Goal Pct .454 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-490 174-494
    3PT FG Pct .363 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-404 213-296
    FT Pct .772 .720
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 10.7
REBOUNDS 738 670
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 315 324
    Assists Per Game 15.8 16.2
TURNOVERS 236 233
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 127 139
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.0
BLOCKS 52 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 28,156 23,203
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,816 10-2,320
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Oakland 702 832 8 15 1578
Opponents 629 785 8 11 1459

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Detroit Mercy W 65-50 1211
12/02/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 77-98 2439
12/28/23 at  Cleveland St. L 67-75 1397
12/31/23 at  Youngstown St. W 88-81 2456
01/04/24 MILWAUKEE W 100-95 2248
01/06/24 GREEN BAY W 79-73 3143
01/10/24 NORTHERN KY. W (OT) 70-65 2683
01/13/24 at  IUPUI W 88-66 809
01/17/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 70-67 2471
01/25/24 at  Green Bay L 59-69 3513
01/27/24 at  Milwaukee W (2 OT) 91-87 2729
02/01/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 87-72 2752
02/03/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 83-71 2931
02/08/24 at  Northern Ky. L (OT) 89-99 2702
02/10/24 at  Wright St. W 74-60 5860
02/14/24 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 71-63 1604
02/17/24 IUPUI W 107-59 2941
02/22/24 at  Robert Morris W 63-43 922
02/25/24 WRIGHT ST. L 75-96 3007
03/02/24 DETROIT MERCY W 75-70 3541


